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Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 St. STEPHEN’S GREEN, DUBLIN,

June, 1916,

Si7,
In comnection wilth your application in
this matter, I now beg lo enclose a jform of

claim which, on completion, should be returned

to me.

Your obedient Servaut,
JJ: HEALN,

Secretary.

(141). Wt.897. 4000. 6. 1916.
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‘J 15/ \ 532 : bﬁgﬁ"gm';f%quarters,
o o JUﬁll{}]b’ Parkgate,
el U7 - byprin, Junp 26tn 1916,
sir,

In continuation of this office memo No64153 (@) dated May 4th 1918,

I have the honour to forward hsrewith the following claims.,

* S.Sgt C.S.Smith, No 1014, Army Pay Corps, Beggars Bush Barracks.

o

vard P.Whelan, E.,Wall Junction, Dublin.

G
¥ y&ssrs. lcbabs Brothers, §9 Ranslagh Rd, Dublin.

These claimants have bsen informed that the Jilitary do not admit any
.responsibility iﬁ the matter but I am referriné their claims to you as the

civil Authority, and propose to adopt a similar coursse with regard to any

claims that may coms in, in view of the possibility of a Board of Assess=

ment being assembled hereafter under your offics.

I have the honour to bse,

ST,
¢ 5 Your obedient Servant,
i - Q;r? M

‘
ok
for Major Gengral i/c Administration,

Irish Command.,

The Under gacretary,

Dublin Castls, /%AV‘ V/k;hcg.
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bublin, Juune Ol, 1910,

PeWliclan's Claile

HAY Passed.
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allyiinler Csmp.
Go, Downe
22nd June 1916,

The Staff Captain,
15th (Ulster) Res;lnf;Bde}
: Belfast;
Reference attaChed Correspondences Herewith statement from
2/Lient. Sheridam who was under Captain Douglad, but was not station-
ed at East Wall, also statement from Sergt.Paton, who was A/Q.M Se

ﬁ%y&,

Comranding, 17th (Res) Bn, R I. Rifles.

of the Detachment, please.

Lolonel.







From/ Sergt. G.G.Paton,

To / The Adjutant,
17th Bn.R,I.Rifles,

Sir,

I was acting Quarter Master Sergeant of the Det&chment under
Captein J.C.Douglase I was with Captain Douglas the whole of the
time of the Rebellion, and so far as I am aware the Signal Box was
used by no one but Ceptain Douglaes himself, and everyone else stop-
ped on the Railway line; the only exception being that Laptain Douglas
allowed it to be used for cooking some of the men's food, but most of
the food was cooked outside, I would furthermore like to state that
the Signal box was not taken over by Ceptain Douglas, but as it was
riddled by bullets, I am of opinion that Guard Whelan wes afraid to
stop there, and before the Military arrived his wife had vacGated the
place and was living elsewhere.

As regards to the damaged and the missing articles, 1 know
nothing whatever sbout them, no damage having been done or any apticle
heving been taken away from the 2&6th to the evening of the 29th April,
the time Ceptain Douglas was stationed there.

Ballykinler Camp. Z/V ?Zﬁ;

22nd June 1916. Sergeant.
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The Officer Commanding,

Please obtain the information required from some other
member of the party (if possible an officer) commanded by
Captain Douglas.

Early retarn requested.

Belfast % '_IC : :Hajor,

2l.6.,16 Staff Captain, 15th Reserve Infantry Brigade




2
e &
'9;,5 >
\[ NFAN ;TRY/’

Headquarters,
15th (Ulster) Reserve Infantry Brigade,
Belfast,

Capt, Douglas was in Command of the Detachment, strength
200, from the 17th Battalion Royal Irish Rifles. This
Detachment never joined the COmpos1te Battalioﬂnunder my
Command. This fact has already begn reported, and the
circumstances under which this Detachment were sent on other

duties by Col. Guinness at Dundalk are well-known at Head-

Newtownards ; . Lt.Col. 20th R.1. Rifles

quarters Irish Command.

17«6-1916 Comdg Ulster Composite Battalion.
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Belfast.

19th June.1916.

ficer Commanding,
17th Royal Irish Rifles.

From the minute of the 0.C.,Composite Battm.

1ld not appear that Capt.Douglas's party was in
at all,

'é‘/rgp(m% Ay

Staff Capt.15th (Ulster) Reserve Infantry Brigade.
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0. C.

3rd Royal Irish Rifles,

--——-q ————————— - —————— - — -

Cen you trace the faptain Douglas moﬂ%i.uea,

please,
Belfast. 3%5A4%2W4 Ma jor.
14-6-16. Brigede Mejor, Belfast Garrison,

5 2
o lrava e

el

W 3 j.,.. 1‘%/”"6 ................. Lieut. Q‘Q/

8rd Res. Bn. Royal Irish Rifles. e






Officer* comiﬁa‘i?aing,

+ Belfast Garrison.

Passed.
There' are no officers of the names mentioned

serving' in the units of my Brigade at the Curragh.

o,

o | /WU!M ﬁ"’”‘/

Curragh Camp, ZL”.,/ Brigadler General,
e 13th Jure 1916. Commdg.25th (Irish) Reserve Infantry Bde.
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Passed for investigation and report please.

Please return gorrespondence.

/ N,

/ TA A
- // v, & ' AUA

t

Headquarters. Colonel, A.A.G.

10th. June, 1916. for Major General i/c Administration,
Irish Command.



Ballykinler Camp.
22nd June 19:

2/Lieut +W.NeSheridane

With referchcéd to the att-
ached claim of Passenger Gd.
PeWhelan, and correspondence
relating thereto. K1ndl¥
report what you know of the
case and forward same to this
office before 2 pe.m. todaye

/W"V%u)étm A= ; Captaine
Ad]o 17th Bn. RoI Rifles'e
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_In your Reply

(l)fftrx' of Superintendent of ﬂ) ¢ ?f'mr,

your Letter

e |

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS, # ! i
“LINE’, DUBLIN. . ///// Vi, /// )/////z/// J, P s )

give this reference

////// O o Sy

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter of the 29th ult.
I encloge a further statement from Guard P. Whelan relative to
the unit in occupation of his house and the Gfficer in Command.

Yours faithfully,

2nd Lieut, J. Gorry, P
Assist. Provost Harshall,
Room 2la. A.D.C.,
Lower Castle Yard ,
DUBLIN,



500,000.—7/15
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i‘ Avur%. Trox & Co., Ltd.

Co., Ltd.
o dnyour Reply In Reply to your

| } ‘,[/ v Gt ﬁ-ﬂtﬂgbﬂt Huatloay Company (Freland), i /

o grre this reference.

MEMORANDUM—From \ LC L

A :
'_1/ day of Jm 19 /C




A ‘ .“;n your Reply : In Repy to your
N / .| Great Qorthern Bailtoay Company (Freland), ’l [ Ii
y /

MEMORANDUM—From____ St i to. § s T R e e

grve this reference.

day of P 19

Mga fltrtane tas fi«t Otogied o Lorech
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FEE ! . - ; =, in your Re
T . Dffice of Superintendent of the Line, pre
your Letter g, /7 *_‘___J
Mg’ O e el i
Ll 72, 26%h May 1916,
Dear Sir,

I beg to enclose a communiceation which I have
received from Passenger Guard P, Whelan of this Station relative
to loss sustained by damage to his Household effects by the
Military who were billeted therein., I ghall be glad to know
whether his claim is one which can be met.

Yours faithfully,

‘/(‘Q/ V{47 'U?:}

The Garrison Commander, Dublin,
Lower Casfle Yard,
DUBLIN.
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- Great Northem Railway (Ireland).

REI-"RENCE i Offlce IN YOUR REPLY

T L Station

YOUR LETTER GIVE THIS REFERENCE
-
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. Great Northern Railway (Ireland).

v

_-EBENﬁ TO Offlce IN YOUR REPLY

| / ?7 e .3

YOUR LETTER
-

GIVE THIS REFERENCE
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